

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.3-4 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 685 OF 2005

U.P. LAND DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MOHD. KHURSHEED ANWAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For modification of Court's Order dated 24.1.2005 and amendment of the writ petition and with office report )

Date: 12/08/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gopal Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Sangal,Adv.

Mr. Nalin Sangal, Adv.

Mr. Deba P. Mohanty, Adv.

Ms. Heena Rizvi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.No.3:

s are being paid It cannot be disputed that other similarly placed employees

consolidated salary of Rs.7,150/- per month with effect from 12th October, 2001 and

thereafter increments are awarded. The applicants shall also be paid similarly with

effect from 12th October, 2001.

I.A. is disposed of accordingly.

I.A.No.4:

To be taken up along with the civil appeal.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(Prem Prakash)

Court Master